# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yun-Ming Wang	06/26/2007
Kuei-Tang Lin	06/26/2007
Ting-Jung Chen	06/26/2007
Gin-Chung Liu	06/26/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KAOHSIUNG MEDICAL UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	N. 100, Shih-Chuan 1st Road	
Internal Address:	San Ming District	
City:	Kaohsiung City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11771599

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: EFielitz@volpe-koenig.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen E. Fielitz

Address Line 1: Volpe And Koenig P.C.

Address Line 2: 30 South 17th St., United Plaza, Ste1600 Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEE-PT368
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen E. Fielitz

PATENT REEL: 019519 FRAME: 0504

500309050

H \$40.00

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019519 FRAME: 0505

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable acknowledged, the undersigned,	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
(1) WANG, YUN-MING	
(2) LIN, KUEI-TANG	
(3) CHEN, TING-JUNG	
(4) LIU, GIN-CHUNG	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN	
(2) KAOHSIUNG MEDICAL UNIVERSITY	having a place of business at
(3) No. 100, Shih-Chuan 1st Road, San Ming	District, Kaohsiung City, Taiwan, ROC
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire	right, title and interest in and to any and all
improvements which are disclosed in the entitled	application for United States Letters Patent
(4) FOLATE-RECEPTOR-TARGETING IR	ON OXIDE NANOPARTICLES COATED
WITH POLY(ETHYLENE GLYCOL)	
which application was:	June 26, 2007
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	
(b) filed on (5b)	
And assigned Serial No.	
application and patents, and the right to all be the protection of industrial property and application.  It is hereby authorized and requested the all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Letters Patent, when granted and requested the all of said Letters Patent, when granted are the said Letters Patent.	, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said enefits under all international conventions for eations for said improvements.  at the Commissioner of Patents issue any and said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in
but at the expense of said Assignee, the under substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applic	greed that, when requested, without charge to resigned will execute all divisional, continuing, rations; execute all rightful other papers; and Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in provided herein.
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)
June 26, 2007	"un-ming wang, YUN-MING
June 26, 2007	kuei-tang Lin, KUEI-TANG
June 26, 2007	Ting-Jong Chen CHEN, TING-JUNG
June 26, 2007	LIU, GIN-CHUNG
	,
WITNESSES:	

**RECORDED: 07/05/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019519 FRAME: 0506